Name

Alejandra Ortiz
Austin Cornutt
Caden Liebenstein
Christian Gutierrez
Coral Wahlen
David Howell
Jackson Andrus
Jniya Brooks

John Evans

John Nollette
John Starzyk
Madison Dickson
Nicol Bristow
Rachel Ferraro
Sharmaine Peete
Tyler Barker

Department
Human Resources
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
494th District Court
District Attorney
District Attorney
Jail Operations
District Attorney
District Attorney
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Sheriff's Office
District Attorney
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
0301
5030
5030
5030
2660
3501
3501
5030
3501
3501
5030
3501
5001
3501
5030
5030

Title

Human Resources Generalist

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Court Reporter

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Detention Officer

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Detention Officer

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Assistant Chief Deputy
Misdemeanor Prosecutor

Detention Officer
Detention Officer

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

November 4, 2024

Salary
$ 67,004
$ 53,245
$ 53,245
$ 53,245
$ 147,094
$ 76,894
$ 76,894
$ 53,245
$ 76,894
$ 76,894
$ 55,907
$ 76,894
$ 136,695
$ 76,894
$ 55,907
$ 55,907

Grade
538
552
552
552
706
581
581
552
581
581
552
581
574
581
552
552

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
16%
0%
5%
5%

Effective Date
11/25/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024
10/28/2024
10/28/2024
10/21/2024
11/4/2024
10/21/2024
10/28/2024
11/5/2024
10/21/2024
11/5/2024
10/28/2024
12/9/2024
11/11/2024

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Notes

HR Preapproval; Rehire

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Military

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Rehire

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Court Approval; Rehire



