## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## November 4, 2024

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Alejandra Ortiz	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$ 67,004	538	0%	11/25/2024	HR Preapproval; Rehire
Austin Cornutt	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	11/4/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Caden Liebenstein	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	11/4/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Christian Gutierrez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	11/4/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Coral Wahlen	494th District Court	2660	Court Reporter	\$ 147,094	706	0%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval
David Howell	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval
Jackson Andrus	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	10/21/2024	HR Preapproval
Jniya Brooks	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	11/4/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
John Evans	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	10/21/2024	HR Preapproval
John Nollette	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval
John Starzyk	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	11/5/2024	Court Approval; Military
Madison Dickson	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	10/21/2024	HR Preapproval
Nicol Bristow	Sheriff's Office	5001	Assistant Chief Deputy	\$ 136,695	574	16%	11/5/2024	Court Approval; Rehire
Rachel Ferraro	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval
Sharmaine Peete	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	12/9/2024	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Tyler Barker	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	11/11/2024	Court Approval; Rehire